
1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

PRINCIPAL INVESTMENTS, INC. d/b/a RAPID 
CASH; GRANITE FINANCIAL SERVICES,
INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH; FMMR
INVESTMENTS, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH;
PRIME GROUP, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH; and
ADVANCE GROUP, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH,

Appellants,

vs.

CASANDRA HARRISON; EUGENE 
VARCADOS; CONCEPCION QUINTINO; and
MARY DUNGAN, individually and on 
behalf of all persons similarly situated,

Respondents.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No.   57625

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please take notice that DANIEL F. POLSENBERG and JOEL D. HENRIOD of the law 

firm of Lewis and Roca LLP, enter appearances in the above-captioned case as 

attorneys for appellants PRINCIPAL INVESTMENTS, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH; GRANITE 

FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH; FMMR INVESTMENTS, INC. d/b/a RAPID 

CASH; PRIME GROUP, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH; and ADVANCE GROUP, INC. d/b/a RAPID 

CASH.

DATED  this 12th day of December, 2011.

LEWIS AND ROCA LLP

BY:  S/ Daniel F. Polsenberg
DANIEL F. POLSENBERG
Nevada Bar No. 2376
JOEL D. HENRIOD
Nevada Bar No. 8492
3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 600
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169
(702) 474-2616
dpolsenberg@lrlaw.com
jhenriod@lrlaw.com

Attorney for Appellants

Electronically Filed
Dec 12 2011 03:24 p.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 57625   Document 2011-38051
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this NOTICE OF APPEARANCE was filed electronically 

with the Nevada Supreme Court on the 12th day of December, 2011, Electronic service 

of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List 

as follows:

J. Randall Jones
Kemp Jones & Coulthard
3800 Howard Hughes Parkway, 17

th
 Floor

Las Vegas, NV 89169

Mark Dzarnoski  
Gordon Silver
3960 Howard Hughes Pkwy.
Ninth Floor
Las Vegas, NV 89169

I further certify that I served a copy of this document by mailing a true and 

correct copy thereof, postage prepaid, at Las Vegas, Nevada, addressed as follows:

Dan L. Wulz
Legal Aid Center of Southern Nevada, Inc.
800 South Eighth Street
Las Vegas, NV 89101

__s/ Mary Kay Carlton
An Employee of Lewis and Roca LLP


