1	In the Supreme Court of the State of Nevada	
2	PRINCIPAL INVESTMENTS, INC. d/b/a RAPID	Case No. 57625
3	INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH; FMMR	
4	PRINCIPAL INVESTMENTS, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH; GRANITE FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH; FMMR INVESTMENTS, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH; PRIME GROUP, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH; and ADVANCE GROUP, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH,	Electronically Filed Dec 12 2011 03:24 p.m.
5	Appellants,	Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court
6	vs.	')
7		
8 9	CASANDRA HARRISON; EUGENE VARCADOS; CONCEPCION QUINTINO; and MARY DUNGAN, individually and on behalf of all persons similarly situated,	
10	Respondents.	
11		
12	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE	
13	Please take notice that DANIEL F. POLSENBERG and JOEL D. HENRIOD of the law	
14	firm of Lewis and Roca LLP, enter appearances in the above-captioned case as	
15	attorneys for appellants Principal Investments, Inc. d/b/a Rapid Cash; Granite	
16	FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH; FMMR INVESTMENTS, INC. d/b/a RAPID	
17	CASH; PRIME GROUP, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH; and ADVANCE GROUP, INC. d/b/a RAPID	
18	CASH.	
19	DATED this 12 th day of December, 2011.	
20	LEWIS AND ROCA LLP	
21		
22		
23	By: <u>s/ Daniel F. Polsenberg</u> DANIEL F. POLSENBERG	
24	Nevada Bar No. 2376 JOEL D. HENRIOD	
25 26	Nevada Bar No. 8492	
27	3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 600 Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 (702) 474-2616	
28	d jł	polsenberg@lrlaw.com nenriod@lrlaw.com
20	A	ttorney for Appellants

1

Docket 57625 Document 2011-38051

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2	I HEREBY CERTIFY that this NOTICE OF APPEARANCE was filed electronically	
3	with the Nevada Supreme Court on the 12 th day of December, 2011, Electronic service	
4	of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List	
5	as follows:	
6	J. Randall Jones Kemp Jones & Coulthard 3800 Howard Hughes Parkway, 17 th Floor Las Vegas, NV 89169	
7		
8	Mark Dzarnoski Gordon Silver 3960 Howard Hughes Pkwy. Ninth Floor Las Vegas, NV 89169	
9		
10		
11		
12	I further certify that I served a copy of this document by mailing a true and	
13	correct copy thereof, postage prepaid, at Las Vegas, Nevada, addressed as follows:	
14	Dan L. Wulz Legal Aid Center of Southern Nevada, Inc. 800 South Eighth Street Las Vegas, NV 89101	
15		
16		
17		
18		
19	s/ Mary Kay Carlton An Employee of Lewis and Roca LLP	
20	An Employee of Lewis and Roca LLP	
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		